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Join the Rotary District 7610 End Polio Now Challenge! 

October 24 – November 28, 2023 

It's time to rally together for a cause that has been at the heart of Rota-
ry's mission for decades – the eradication of Polio. Rotary District 7610 
is thrilled to announce the launch of the “End Polio Now Challenge,” 
commencing on October 24th (World Polio Day) and concluding on 
November 28th (Giving Tuesday). 

Our mission is clear: to raise awareness and funds that will bring us 
one step closer to a polio-free world. We invite every club and every 
member to be part of this inspiring journey, spreading the word and 
contributing to our District's goals.  

Here's how you can get involved: 

Individuals, teams, or clubs can commit to 30 minutes of mental OR physical self-care 
activity each day during the Challenge and ask friends and family to sponsor their 
efforts by donating through the Raise for Rotary portal identified for this campaign. All 
funds raised during the month-long challenge will go to the Polio Plus Fund to End Po-
lio Now!  

Use this easy Google Form to enroll: https://forms.gle/mnWFk8Xn9F3maXoq9 

Once enrolled through the Google Form, you will receive an email from Rotary member 
Matt Stevens, a fitness coach at Athleteupfitness@gmail.com, with instructions on how 

to participate (as an individual, team, or club), how to gather sponsors to support you, 
and weekly healthy tips to help you achieve better results!  

 
Mark your calendars: 

October 2nd - October 24th: Three weeks to plan your campaign.  

October 24th - November 28th: Four-plus weeks to execute and 
make a difference. 

Throughout the campaign, we encourage clubs to share videos and People of Ac-
tion photos, showcasing your fantastic efforts. Learn how to use the branding 

center to amplify your message. 
 

 
Need more ideas, support, 

information? Read on to 

the next page ! 

https://forms.gle/mnWFk8Xn9F3maXoq9
mailto:Athleteupfitness@gmail.com
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Our District Team is here to support you. Here’s How! 

• Our Public Image team will provide guidance and reminders. 

• We'll have weekly videos and tips to inform you about progress. 

• We will publish a District barometer online for members to follow progress. 

• We’ll have additional support for weekly reminders in the Monday PI newsletter. 

Next Steps will be included in your instructional email, but here’s a sneak-peek:  

 

Creating your Fundraiser on Raise for Rotary: Rotary provides an easy way for you and/or your club to 
set up your fundraising site(s). We’ll make it simple to raise funds for this noble cause and provide you with 
all the information you need to establish yours!   

Joining the District’s “End Polio Now Challenge” Facebook Group: We're creating a dedicated space for 
Rotarians to share their fundraising efforts and ideas. It's a hub for collaboration and inspiration.  

Staying Informed: Watch the barometer of funds raised throughout the campaign, and don't forget to 
check out our "How-To Guide" on navigating this initiative.  

Resources at Your Fingertips: Explore our District files on DACdb, filled with valuable resources. We'll 
guide you on how to make the most of them and provide practical examples. Use Rotary’s branding center to 
create visual content: https://www.endpolio.org/resource-center#brand-center 

Engagement Options: Choose how you want to engage and set your own fundraising goals. Whether it's a 
unique Polio club event or a personal initiative, every effort counts. 

Learn from Fellow Rotarians: Look to members and clubs already leading the way. They'll showcase their 
strategies, share the resources they've used, and inspire you to make an impact. 

 

In addition to the above, during the life of the campaign you can look forward to inspiring videos, updates 
on our progress, and a grand celebration of our achievements. Keep an eye out for a wrap-up article in the 
Foundation newsletter, featuring club and member videos, and People of Action photos. 

 

Together, we can End Polio Now. Join us! 

 

 

https://www.endpolio.org/resource-center#brand-center
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 District and Club Team Building & Planning  

Rotary Foundation Summit 

DRFC Pat Borowski 

On September 30, sixty Rotary Founda-
tion club leaders and District Team mem-
bers came together in-person for the first 
time since 2019.  The objectives was to 
update our collective knowledge about The Rotary Foundation 
(TRF) based upon current information and requirements. It was a 

team effort District-wide to engage our members in regular donations to TRF Annual Fund SHARE, especially 
those who have joined since 2019 and to fund and create partnerships that support broad-based active participation 
in TRF Grant system. 

The central theme for the Summit and this year in our District Rotary Foundation efforts is to Assure Tomorrow’s 
Rotary Foundation.  While long term Rotarians are giving more, especially in planned-giving to support their Rota-
ry Legacy, middle-tier and new members are giving at much lower levels or not at all as compared to District TRF 
2019 results for these same groups. This circumstance is not a sustainable donation model if Rotary is to continue 
its efforts to “Do Good in the World”. 

What YOU REALLY need to know about The Rotary Foundation session was presented by PDG Chuck Davidson 
and PDG Juanita Cawley.  It was a refresher for some, new information for others, and an example of what club Ro-
tary Foundation teams need to be sharing with their members on a regular basis. 

Breakouts allowed smaller group discussions.  The TRF Grant System breakout outlined the critical changes that 
TRF has made and correspondingly, what clubs can expect in changes to the District mandatory Grant require-
ments.  The majority of time was spent on discussing how to develop better partnerships among the clubs and  are-
as in our district.  The discussion was facilitated by District Grants Chair Dr. Wallicia Gill, Vice Chair of the Global 
Scholar program Jenna Edwards, Chief Global Grants Chair Andrew Wade, and Rotary Foundation Compliance 
Officer, PDG Travis White.   

The Goal setting breakout session encouraged discussion of why, how, where and how to implement the goals 
clubs should be setting for their TRF donation targets, as well as how that supports a club’s more active role in Ro-
tary Grants.  Leading the discussion and demonstrations about goal setting and cultivating member engagement 
were Annual-Share Chair Cheri Maea and Endowment Chair PDG Sandy Duckworth. 

Lunch was an idea exchange among club team members, and among different clubs. The room was buzzing with 
many different groups discussing what can be possible through TRF. 

The two afternoon general sessions did not disappoint.  Given the backdrop of world and domestic tensions, Peace-
builder chair Bill Cawley led the audience through the revised District 7610 Peacebuilder Club program.  This al-
lows clubs to become better students of positive peace and design and engage in programs for their communities 
to foster more positive peace. 

Our District Governor, Rene Laws knocked it out of the park with her call for all clubs and Rotarians to join the 
District 7610 End Polio NOW Challenge.  It begins on World Polio Day, October 24 (so there is time to plan) and 
goes until Giving Tuesday on November 28.   

A resource folder has been created in DACdb/District Files/Foundation/Sept. 30 Summit that houses all the mate-
rials, presentations and resources speakers provided.  This includes a listing of all Foundation programs for the bal-
ance of the year. It is available to all our members. 

This is a beginning of how District and Club Rotary Foundation Teams can and should work together so that every 
Rotarian knows about TRF, finds their passion in it, and begins their TRF legacy journey.   

Be sure to check out the Summit photos on the next page. See you at our next event! 
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Photos from the District and Club Team Building  

& Planning Rotary Foundation Summit 

Thank you Dave Borowski 

Pictured L-R: PDG Sandy Duckworth, 

PDG Juanita Cawley & district Peace-

builder chair Bill Cawley 
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Why you should become a Major  
Donor and How Contact Suzanne McDougall on the Foundation Team 

 

When you make the decision to give to The Rotary Foundation, and if you are 
able to become a Major Donor within Rotary - particularly at Level One with a 
personal,  cumulative contribution of $10,000 - it can hold great importance and 
benefits for both the organization and the district. Here's why it's crucial, what it 
achieves, and how to work toward achieving this significant level of giving: 
 
Importance and Achievements: 
 

1. Supports Rotary's Humanitarian Work: Major Donors provide essential funding for Rotary's global hu-
manitarian initiatives. Your contribution directly contributes to projects such as eradicating polio, providing 
clean water, improving education, and more. 
 
2. Expands Rotary's Impact: Your generous donation significantly amplifies Rotary's ability to make a posi-
tive difference in communities around the world. It allows Rotary to take on larger and more impactful pro-
jects. 
 
3. Strengthens the District: Your support benefits District 7610 directly by enabling it to carry out local 
community service projects and contribute to the international efforts of Rotary. 
 
4. Inspires Others: Your commitment serves as an inspiration to fellow Rotarians and community members, 
encouraging them to join in and support Rotary's mission. 
 
How to Work Toward Being a Major Donor (Level One - $10,000): 
 
1. Start with Smaller Contributions: If you're not already a Rotary Foundation supporter, begin by making 
smaller donations to The Rotary Foundation, which can accumulate toward the $10,000 Level One require-
ment. Joining the Paul Harris Society, with a commitment of $1,000 annually if you are able, is a great place 
to begin. 
 
2. Create a Giving Plan: Develop a structured giving plan that outlines your commitment to reaching the 
Level One Major Donor status. This may involve setting aside a portion of your annual charitable budget for 
Rotary. 
 
3. Consult Rotary Leaders: Seek guidance from Rotary leaders, including your local club president and 
foundation committee members. They can provide you with specific information about the Level One Major 
Donor program and help you understand the requirements. 
 
4. Attend Rotary Events: Stay engaged in Rotary by participating in club meetings, district conferences, and 
Rotary Foundation seminars. This will keep you informed about Rotary's projects and allow you to see 
firsthand how your contributions are making a difference. 
 
5. Stay Committed: Continue to demonstrate your commitment to Rotary's principles of service and fellow-
ship through your financial contributions and active involvement in Rotary activities. 
 
Becoming a Level One Major Donor with a personal contribution of $10,000 is a significant milestone within 
Rotary. It not only enables you to play a pivotal role in improving the world but also helps Rotary and District 
7610 carry out their missions effectively. Your support, both financial and through your active involvement, is 
invaluable in advancing Rotary's cause. 
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TRF transforms your gifts into service projects that change lives both close to 

home and around the world.  Call the Rotary Support Center at 866-976-8279 

to start your recurring monthly gift through Rotary Direct. Or simply click on 

the link: https://my.rotary.org/rotary-direct 

Gearing up for Rotary 
Foundation Month 

Thank you to all those who attended The Rotary Foundation Seminar on Septem-
ber 30th.  For those clubs who sent a representative, you now have the goal sheet to 
begin your planning to achieve your goals.  For those who could not attend, please 
send me an email at cmaea2000@gmail.com and I will provide your club infor-
mation. Below is a chart indicating where we are at as a District:   

 
 
Important to note is that only 54.7% of clubs have entered their Annual Fund Goal into Rotary Club Central as 
of September 30th.  It is essential that we improve this number quickly because the current amount of 
$257,050 will result in a significantly decreased district grant in three years.  
 
Wondering how much to pledge?   
Start with your total number of members and then complete the chart below – Be sure to count each member 
only one time:  

 
Below are the AF goals for 2023-2024: 
 Every Club has their TRF Goals in Club Central before the end of November.  
 Every member contributes to TRF ($25 or more).  
 Members per RC Contribute $150+ per cap to Annual Fund  
 RC Contribute $500/$1,000 to Annual Fund-SHARE  

 

Together we can meet these goals as well as the other TRF and Governor’s Citation goals and 

improve our communities – one donor, one donation and one service project at a time!  
 

Cheri Maea  
 Annual Fund Chair 

cmaea2000@gmail.com 
540-623-3668 

mailto:cmaea2000@gmail.com
mailto:cmaea2000@gmail.com
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Paul Harris Report 
PDG Ronnie Chantker 

Members of the Paul Harris Society (PHS) pledge to contribute $1000 to the PHS every year that they 

are able to do so. These donations are an important part of The Rotary Foundation’s fundraising. With-

out these donations, The Rotary Foundation would not be able to fund the life changing grants that it 

implements every year. Rotary’s programs in its seven Areas of Focus are helping people all over the 

world to overcome poverty, war, illness and discrimination that afflict them. 

 

I recently spoke to the Rotary Club of Great Falls about the 

Paul Harris Society and how its annual commitment benefits 

Rotary and our various causes. I would be happy to attend 

your club meeting to speak to your club about the Paul Har-

ris Society.  Please contact me at 301-518-7033 

 

If you would like to join The Paul Harris Society, just com-

plete the application on the following page and submit it to The Rotary Foundation’s address on the 

bottom of the form. Please also send a copy to me at rmccpa97@aol.com 

 
October  20 Global Scholar Applications due to District from Clubs 
October  24 End Polio Now Challenge Kick-Off 
November    4 Annual Foundation Recognition and Awards Program 
November 9 District Interviews of Global Scholar Candidates 
November  28 Giving Tuesday—End of End Polio Now Challenge 
February  5 District Grant Mid-Term Report due to District 
February TBA District Peacebuilding Conference  
April   6 Duke-UNC Annual  Peacebuilding Conference, Chapel Hill, NC  
May   2 District Foundation Day—Club Planning  
June  1 2024/25 District Grant Submission Final Deadline 
June   1 Club Peacebuilder Application due to District 

Calendar for District 7610  RY 2023-2024  

mailto:rmccpa97@aol.com
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Paul Harris Society gifts have helped to provide 

  Vocational training for teachers establishing a childhood educational center in 

South Africa 

  Water filters, toilets, and hygiene training to prevent fluorosis, diarrhea, and other 

diseases in India 

  A scholarship for a medical professional in Italy to research treatments that mini-

mize mortality rates among premature babies 

  Peace-building seminars for 200 teachers and 1,300 students in Uganda 

  Treated mosquito nets and medical services that prevent malaria in Mali 

Projects like these rely on ongoing gifts from 

compassionate donors like you. Thank you for 

your continued support of Rotary. 

THE ROTARY FOUNDATION OF ROTARY INTERNATIONAL 

  

         CONNECT FOR GOOD                           
By giving from the heart each month 

and every year, you’ll support families 

and change lives. 

  US$ 85           US$ 250           US$1,000               

MONTHLY    QUARTERLY    ANNUALLY 

  12 gifts              4 gifts              1 gift  

Each year         Each year       Each year 

WHAT IS THE PAUL HARRIS SOCIETY? 

The PHS is made up of dedicated supporters who 

annually contribute $1,000 or more to the annual 

Fund, PolioPlus, or an approved Rotary Foundation 

grant. 

DOING GOOD—MADE EASY 

Rotary Direct is an easy way to give throughout the 

year. Visit www.rotary.org/give or select the recur-

ring giving option on the form below, 

JOIN THE PAUL HARRIS SOCIETY TODAY! 

Please e-mail a copy of this completed form to PHS 

Chair, Ronnie Chantker rmccpa97@aol.com 
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PolioPlus Society Membership Form 

District 7610 
 

 

 

As a Rotarian and supporter of Polio Eradication, Rotary’s #1 priority, I wish to help Rotary make history by 
continuing to contribute the below amount each year until the World Health Organization certifies that polio 
has been fully eradicated from the face of the earth.   

 

Therefore, I hereby commit to making an annual donation to the PolioPlus of The Rotary Foundation as 
follows: (select one) 

 
 

$100 per year (minimum amount to become a society member) 
 

A contribution of $  per year to PolioPlus (more than $100) 

 
 

Society members will receive a PolioPlus Society membership pin and Paul Harris credit (points) plus a 
beautiful certificate of recognition and thanks. Make your donation online at www.rotary.org/donate and 
select the Polio Fund or call the Rotary Contact Center – 866-976-8279. Either way, you can set it up as a 
recurring donation. 

 

PLEASE Email this completed form to PDG Sandy Duckworth – pdg7610@gmail.com  
Call if questions: 540-361-1680 

 
 

Name:   

Signature:   

Date:   

Club Name:  

Phone #:  

Email:   

         

PolioPlus Society membership certificate and lapel pin will be 
presented to you at a club meeting. We want you to be properly 
recognized for your generosity and commitment to polio eradication.  

 

POLIOPLUS SOCIETY 
MEMBERSHIP 

 
I pledge to contribute at least $100 each 
year to PolioPlus until the World Health 

Organization certifies that Polio has been 
fully eradicated and the world is polio-

free. I do this because……. 
 

UNTIL THE LAST CHILD IS IMMUNIZED 
AND THE WORLD IS CERTIFIED POLIO-
FREE, EVERY CHILD IS AT RISK. 
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Doing Good in the World by Creating Hope in Those Most in Need 
Thank you, to Rotarians in these “Top Ten” clubs who, by their gifts, create hope worldwide. 

 
Top Ten AF Per Capita Clubs 
  1.  Annandale ($389.73)    
  2.   E-Club of Global Peacebuilders ($168.13) 
  3.   Stafford ($161.24) 
  4.   Charlottesville ($93.62) 
  5.   Leesburg-Daybreak ($84.52) 
  6.   McLean ($83.53) 
  7.   Alexandria West ($80.00)   
  8.   Dunn Loring-Merrifield ($76.11)   
  9.   Springfield ($75.00)   
10.   Dulles International Airport ($72.92)   
   

 
   

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Top Ten Annual Fund Clubs 
  1.  Annandale ($5,846.00) 
  2.  Stafford ($5,482.00) 
  3.  Leesburg ($4,365.00) 
  4.  McLean ($3,926.00) 
  5.  Bailey’s Crossroads ($3,311.00) 
  6.  Warrenton ($3,202.95) 
  7.  Rappahannock-Fredericksburg ($3,160.00) 
  8.  Gainesville-Haymarket ($2,896.00) 
  9.  Charlottesville ($2,715.00) 
10.  Crystal City-Pentagon ($2,661.00) 
 

 
 
Top Ten Polio Plus Clubs  

 1.    Bailey’s Crossroads ($1,300.00) 
 2.    Blue Ridge Mountains ($1,080.00) 
 3.    Leesburg ($892.00) 
 4.    Woodbridge ($800.00) 
 5.    Fredericksburg ($590.00) 
 6.    Charlottesville ($575.00) 
 7.    Herndon-Reston ($525.00) 
 8.    Dulles International Airport ($500.00) 
 9.    Springfield ($375.00) 
10T. E-Club of D7610; E-Club of Glb. Pcbldrs. ($300.00) 
  
   
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Top Ten Total Giving Clubs 
  1.  Charlottesville ($33,290.00) 
  2.  Annandale ($5,931.00) 
  3.  Stafford ($5,602.00) 
  4.  Leesburg ($5,257.00) 
  5.  Bailey’s Crossroads ($4,611.00) 
  6.  McLean ($4,026.00) 
  7.  Warrenton ($3,542.95) 
  8.  Rappahannock-Fredericksburg ($3,160.00) 
  9.  Gainesville-Haymarket ($3,146.00) 
10.  E-Club of Global Peacebuilders ($2,922.00) 
 

These clubs lead the way in Annual Fund-SHARE, Polio, and Total Giving at the first quarter mark of 
Rotary Year 2023-24.  Congratulations to the Rotarians in these clubs who, by their generosity, are 
creating hope in the world.  (data as of 10/5/2023) 
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 Club 
Size on 

7/1/23 

Annual Fund 

Goal Posted  

to RCC 

Annual Fund 

$5,000+  $10,000+  

$25,000+ 

% AF Goal     

On Target  

AF PerCapita     

$100+   $200+  

$500+  

PolioPlus 

Goal Posted 

to RCC 

Polio       

$1,500+ $5,000+ 

$10,000+ 

Total Giving 

$5,000+ $10,000+ 

$25,000+ 

Giving 

Banner   

(22-23) 

EREY 

Banner  

(22-23) 

Albemarle County 38 $0.00 $25.00 — $0.66 $0.00 $0.00 $60.16   

Alexandria 90 $0.00  $2,322.00 — $25.80 $0.00 $272.00 $2,594.00   

Alexandria Central 30 $750.00 $740.00 99% $24.67 $140.00 $100.00 $840.00   

Alexandria South 14 $0.00 $0.00 — $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

Alexandria West 5 $0.00 $400.00 — $80.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00   

Annandale 15 $0.00  $5,846.00 — $389.73 $0.00 $0.00 $5,931.00   

Arlington 38 $0.00 $252.00 — $6.63 $0.00 $0.00 $252.00   

Bailey's Crossroads 66 $10,000.00 $3,311.00 33% $50.17 $2,500.00 $1,300.00 $4,611.00   

Blue Ridge Mountains  80   $5,000.00  $109.00 2% $1.36 $500.00 $1,080.00 $1,214.00   

Broadlands-Dulles South 29 $0.00 $100.00 — $3.45 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00   

Centreville and Chantilly 19 $500.00 $1,255.00 251% $66.05 $500.00 $0.00 $1,255.00   

Charlottesville 29 $0.00 $2,715.00 — $93.62 $0.00 $575.00 $33,290.00 Y Y 

Crystal City-Pentagon 41 $20,000.00 $2,661.00 13% $64.90 $2,000.00 $220.00 $2,881.00   

Culpeper 23 $0.00 $570.00 — $24.78 $0.00 $200.00 $770.00   

Dulles International Airport 24 $0.00 $1,750.00 — $72.92 $0.00 $500.00 $2,250.00   

Dunn Loring-Merrifield 25 $3,000.00  $1,902.63 63% $76.11 $500.00 $0.00 $1,902.63   

E-Club of District 7610 26 $3,000.00 $450.00 15% $17.31 $500.00 $300.00 $750.00   

E-Club of Global Peacebuilders 15 $8,000.00 $2,522.00 32% $168.13    $1,500.00 $300.00 $2,922.00 Y  

Fairfax 60 $16,000.00 $2,025.00 13% $33.75 $2,000.00 $100.00 $2,125.00 Y Y 

Falls Church 16 $500.00  $400.00 80% $25.00 $500.00 $0.00 $400.00   

Fredericksburg 101 $0.00 $1,116.00 — $11.05 $0.00 $590.00 $1,706.00 Y Y 

Gainesville-Haymarket 43 $8,500.00 $2,896.00 34%                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          $67.35 $3,000.00 $250.00 $3,146.00   

Gloucester 34 $4,500.00  $0.00 0% $0.00 $6.00 $0.00 $0.00   

Great Falls 62 $9,000.00  $1,340.00 15% $21.61 $3,000.00 $0.00 $1,590.00 Y Y 

Herndon-Reston 44 $0.00 $680.04 — $15.46 $0.00 $525.00 $1,205.04   

King George-Dahlgren 15 $0.00 $340.00 — $22.67 $0.00 $0.00 $340.00   

Lake Ridge 33 $0.00 $1,465.00 — $44.39 $1,500.00 $250.00 $1,715.00   

Leesburg 60 $15,000.00 $4,365.00 29% $72.75 $2,500.00 $892.00 $5,257.00   

Leesburg-Daybreak 29 $13,000.00 $2,451.00 19% $84.52 $3,000.00 $60.00 $2,511.00   

Louisa County 11 $1,100.00 $0.00 0% $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Y Y 

Manassas 43 $9,000.00 $525.00 6% $12.21 $0.00 $0.00 $525.00 Y Y 

Manassas-Bull Run 19 $0.00  $0.00 — $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Y Y 

Mathews 29 $3,100.00 $0.00 0% $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00   

McLean 47 $25,000.00 $3,926.00 16% $83.53 $2,500.00 $100.00 $4,026.00   

Middlesex County 13 $0.00 $575.00 — $44.23 $0.00 $0.00 $575.00 Y Y 

Mount Vernon 9 $0.00 $400.00 — $44.44 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00   

North Stafford 13 $1,500.00 $90.00 6% $6.92 $1,000.00 $0.00 $90.00   

Orange 39 $0.00 $680.00 — $17.44 $0.00 $75.00 $755.00 Y Y 

Purcellville 21 $0.00 $1,115.00 — $53.10 $0.00 $100.00 $1,215.00 Y Y 

Rappahannock-Fredericksburg 117 $24,000.00 $3,160.00 13% $27.01 $2,000.00 $0.00 $3,160.00   

Rosslyn-Fort Myer 11 $0.00 $340.00 — $30.91 $0.00 $0.00 $540.00   

Springfield 17 $0.00  $1,275.00 — $75.00 $0.00 $375.00 $1,650.00   

Stafford 34 $13,000.00  $5,482.00 42% $161.24 $5,000.00 $120.00 $5,602.00   

Sterling 9 $2,000.00 $0.00 0% $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00   

Tappahannock 39 $3,900.00 $340.00 9% $8.72 $1,000.00 $0.00 $340.00   

the Northern Neck (KIWS) 31 $0.00 $300.00 — $9.68 $0.00 $200.00 $500.00   

Tysons Corner 25 $950.00  $1,255.00 132% $50.20 $2,900.00 $0.00 $1,255.00   

Vienna 63 $22,250.00 $930.00 4% $14.76 $5,250.00 $40.00 $970.00   

Warrenton 69 $17,000.00 $3,202.95 19% $46.42 $0.00 $0.00 $3,542.95   

Warsaw 22 $0.00 $0.00 — $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   

West Point 16 $1,000.00  $100.00 10% $6.25 $1,000.00 $0.00 $100.00   

West Springfield 33 $16,500.00 $2,050.00 12% $62.12 $2,000.00 $35.00 $2,085.00   

Woodbridge 40 $0.00 $400.00 — $10.00 $0.00 $800.00 $1,200.00   

Other dist. contributions (no club) — — $715.02 — — — $1,000.00 $1,715.02   

District Totals 1,874 $257,050.00  $70,869.64 28% $37.82 $48,990.00 $10,359.00 $112,263.80 11 10 
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District Rotary Foundation Chair 
PDG Pat Borowski 

paborowski@cox.net 

 
Area Foundation Advisors: 
Area 1: Administration 

Polly Rosenstein 
prosenstein@gmail.com 
 

Area 2:  

VACANT 

 

Area 3: Northern Neck: Kilmarnock-
Irvington-White Stone, Middlesex 
County, Northern Neck, 
Tappahannock &  Warsaw 

Bill Croxton 

croxco@gmail.com 

 

Area 4:  

VACANT 

 

Area 5: Wine Country: Culpeper,   

Gainesville-Haymarket, e-Club of 
Global Peacebuilders & Warrenton  

Dan Kasmierski 

dkasmierski@gmail.com 

 

Area 6:  

VACANT 

 

Area 7: Alexandria/Mount Vernon: 
Alexandria, Alexandria South, 
Alexandria West, Mount Vernon & 
Rotary E-Club of D7610 

 John O. Woods 

jwoodsjrpe@icloud.com 

 

Area 8 

VACANT 

 

Area 9: East Central Fairfax County/
Fairfax City: Arlington, Bailey’s 
Crossroads, Crystal City-Pentagon, 
Fairfax & Rosslyn-Ft. Myer 

Pauline Rosenstein 

prosenstein@hotmail.com 

 

 

Area 10: Northeast Fairfax County: 
Dunn Loring-Merrifield, Falls Church, 
McLean, Tysons Corner & Vienna 

Vance Zavela 

Vance.zavela@gmail.com 

 

Area 11 

VACANT 

 

Area 12 

VACANT  

 
Foundation Stewardship Chair 
PDG Travis White 
traviswhite@cox.net 
 

Foundation Treasurer 
Dave Mercer 
dsmercer@cox.net 
 

Foundation Newsletter Senior 
Editor  
PDG Juanita Cawley 
pdg7610jcawley@cox.net 
 
Foundation Newsletter Co-editor 
Bill Cawley 
bcawley@cox.net 
 

Annual Giving Chair  
Cheri Maea 
cmaea2000@gmail.com 
 
 
Paul Harris Society Chair 
Ronnie Chantker 
rmccpa97@aol.com 
 
Major Gifts & Planned Giving Chair 
Suzanne McDougall 
spm7610@gmail.com 
 

Endowment Fund & PolioPlus 
Society 
PDG Sandy Duckworth 
pdg7610@gmail.com 
 
PolioPlus  
PDG Chuck Davidson 
Chuck.nita1@gmail.com 
 
Global Grants Chair 
Andrew Wade 
andrewdwade@gmail.com 
 
 

District Grants Chair 
Wallicia Gill 
Wallicia.gill@gmail.com 
 

 

Scholarships Chair 
Chris Elliott 
 
Scholarships Assistant 
Jenna Edwards 
 

 
 

 
Peace Fellowships Chair 
ally Lay 
sallylay70@gmail.com 
 
Peace Fellowships Ass’t. Chair 
Cheryl Macias 
cmacias9502@verizon.net 
 
District Foundation Public Image 
Contact 
Dave Borowski 
dfborowski@cox.net 
 
Rotary Support Center 
A team of Foundation specialists is available to 
help you. Specialists answer calls Monday 
through Friday from 9 a.m. to 6 p.m. EDT.   
Call 866-9ROTARY (866-976-8279) or E-mail at 
RotarySupportCenter@rotary.org 
 

 Call 866-9ROTARY (866-976-8279)  
RotarySupportCenter@rotary.org 
 

   

Contact District 7610’s Rotary Foundation Team to Assist Your Club 
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